$1680 annual gross income times 3. 5 gross multiplier 
$1680 X 3, 5 = $5880 . 00 

Indicated Value by Income Approach $ 5 , 880.00 

This is a total taking . Based on the cost, income, and market approach, it 
is our opinion that the market value is: 

Per Income Approach $ 5,880.00 

"FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY 00 LLARS" 

GROSS ANNUAL MULTIPLIER COMPARABLES 

APARTMENT BUILDINGS 

Three thru Twelve Units 

Gross 
Date Sales Annual 

Address Units Sold Price Terms Rent 

1667 Ames 4 1960 $14,900 C/D $3,420 

54-56 W. Fairfield 4 1961 11,900 $500 dn. 2,640